the day before the first MAG Adjustment Date (as defined below), and each 
subsequent 12-month period, commencing on each MAG Adjustment Date 
and expiring on the day before the subsequent MAG Adjustment Date, or 
expiring on the Expiration Date, as the case may be. 

One Million One Hundred Twenty Six Thousand Dollars ($1, 126,000.00) (the 
"Initial MAG"), per annum; Ninety Three Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Three 
Dollars and 33 cents ($93,833.33)per month, subject to adjustments upward 
as described below and (b) suspension and reinstatement under certain 
circumstances as described herein. 

MAG Adjustment The first MAG Adjustment shall occur on January 1st on the first full year after 
Date:

[...]

Base Rent, together with all other amounts owing by Tenant to City hereunder. 

Equal to one-half (1/2) of the then current MAG (subject to adjustment). 

Five Hundred Dollars ($500) per day. 

Three Hundred Fifty Dollars ($350) per square foot of the Premises, which 
equals One Million Five Hundred Forty Seven Thousand Dollars 
($1,547,000) or a lesser amount provided the Tenant complies with the 
Terminal 2 Concessions Design Guidelines and receive Design Review 
Committee approval. 
Per Lease Years, Ten Thousand One Hundred Twenty Two ($10,122), 
calculated at Two Dollars and Twenty Nine Cents ($2.29) per square foot 
comprising the Premises. 

One Dollar ($1.00) per square foot of the Premises which equals Four 
Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Dollars ($4,420) (subject to adjustment) 

Number 10-0232, approved by the Airport Commission on July 6, 2010. 

Tel. No.-----------------

Terminal 3 Newsstands and Specialty Store Lease No. 07-0100; 
Trash Compactor Agreement No. 3890; 
Nonairline Terminal Space or Use Permit No.